

Rochester Hills

1000 Rochester Hills Dr. Rochester Hills, MI 48309 (248) 656-4600 Home Page: www.rochesterhills.org

Master

File Number: 2011-0454

File ID:2011-0454Type:FinanceStatus:Public Hearing

Version: 1 Reference: 2011-0454 Controlling Body: City Council

Regular Meeting

File Created Date: 10/12/2011

File Name: CDBG Program Year 2012 Application Final Action:

Title label: Community Development Block Grant (CDBG) Program Year 2012 Application

Notes:

Sponsors: Enactment Date:

Attachments: Agenda Summary.pdf, Public Service options.pdf Enactment Number:

Contact: Hearing Date:
Drafter: Effective Date:

History of Legislative File

 Ver Acting Body:
 Date:
 Action:
 Sent To:
 Due Date:
 Return
 Result:

 sion:
 Date:

Text of Legislative File 2011-0454

Title

Community Development Block Grant (CDBG) Program Year 2012 Application

Body

Whereas, Oakland County is preparing an Annual Action Plan to meet application requirements for the Community Development Block Grant (CDBG) program, and other Community Planning and Development (CPD) programs; and

Whereas, Oakland County has requested CDBG-eligible projects from participating communities for inclusion in the Action Plan; and

Whereas, the City of Rochester Hills has duly advertised and conducted a public hearing on October 17, 2011 for the purpose of receiving public comments regarding the proposed use of Program Year 2012 Community Development Block Grant funds (CDBG) in the approximate amount of \$129,441; and

Whereas, the City of Rochester Hills found that the following projects meet the federal objectives of the CDBG program and are prioritized by the community as high priority need.

Account NumberProject NameAmount731227Minor Home Repair\$110,025

Master Continued (2011-0454)

	Public Services Total Option Allocation	\$ 19,416
732170	Yard Services	\$
732185	Youth Services	\$
730137	Battered & Abused Spouses	\$
730571	Emergency Services	<u>\$</u>
	,	\$129 441

Therefore, Be It Resolved, that the City of Rochester Hills CDBG application is hereby authorized to be submitted to Oakland County for inclusion in Oakland County's Annual Action Plan to the U.S. Department of Housing and Urban Development, and that the Mayor is hereby authorized to execute all documents, agreements, or contracts which result from this application to Oakland County.